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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1930-1931.

ACCOUNTS
RELATING

TO
THE

PUBLIC
DEBT-continued.

BALANCES
AND

SUMMARY
OF

TRANSACTIONS—
continued.

20

Balances
on

31st
March,

1930.

Transactions,
1930-31.

Balances
on

31st
March,

1931.

Authorizing
Act.

[

Dr.

Cr.

Dr.

Cr.

Dr.

Cr.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

Brought
forward

..

..

....2,191,047
1110

..

14,621,215
0

0

14,860,752
1110

1,951,510
0

0

DEPARTMENTAL
DEBT

ACCOUNT—
continued.

Debentures
Account—
continued.

State
Coal-mines
Account

Investment
Account,

—
Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1905
..

..

5,000
0

0

..

..

5,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1919
(Section
5),

(Public
Works)

..

..

..

..

..

4.300
0

0

4,300
0

0

Finance
Act,

1920
(Section
15),

(Nauru
and
Ocean
Islands)

......600
0

0

300
0

0

300
0

0

Hauraki
Plains
Act,

1926

..

..

......

36,500
0

0..2.5(H)
0

0

..
39,000
0

0

Native
Land

Amendment
Act,

1913
........

5,000
0

0..
..

5.000
0

0

State
Coal-mines
Sinking

Fund
Account

Investment
Account,

—
Education
Purposes

Loans
Act,

1919
........200

0

0....
200
0

0

Fishing
Industry

Promotion
Act,

1919
......50

0

0..
..

50
0

0

Land
for
Settlements
Act,

1925

........

1,000
0

0....
1.000

0

0

Mining
Amendment
Act,

1913,
and
Amendment
Act,

1919

..

350
0

0

....
350
0

0

Native
Land

Amendment
Act.

1913
..

..

..

..

6,000
0

0....
6,000
0

0

State
Forests

Account
Investment
Account.

—
Finance
Act,

1918
(No.
2),

(Section
29),

(Public
Works)........
200,000
0

0

200,000
0

0

Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement
Act,

1910,
and

Finance

Act,
1926

(Section
7)

..............
9,985
0

0

9,985
0

0

Unemployment
Fond
[nvestment

Account,

—
Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1903
..

......

15,000
0

0

15,000
0

0

Finance
Act.
I9IS

(Xo.
2),

(Section
29),

(Public
Works)........
20,000
0

0

20,000
0

0

Finance
Act.
[919
(Section
5),

(Public
Works)

........
4,000
0

0

4,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1920
(Section
15),

(Public
Works)

..........
24,000
0

0

24,000
0

0

Native
Land

Amendment
Act,

1913
............

10,000
0

0

10,000
0

0

State
Advances
Act.

1913
(Advances
to

Workers
Branch)......

60,000
0

0

60,000
0

0

Wkstport
Hap.dour
Account

Investment
Account,

—
Kauri-gum

Industry
Amendment
Act.

1914,
and
Appropriation

Act,
1918

(Section
45)

..

..

..

..

..

..

..

4,000
0

0

4,000
0

0

Waihou
and
Ohinemuri

Rivers
Improvement
Act,

1910,
and

Finance

Act.
1922

(Section
16)

..............
2,000
0

0

2,000
0

0

Totals..

..........2,245,147
11
10..14,977,600
0

0

15,231,937
11
10

1,990,810
0

0
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