## PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1930-1931.

DEBT-continued.	NS_continued
TO THE PUBLIC DEBT-	ANSACTT
THE	OF TR
TO	RV
RELATING	BALANCES AND STIMMABY OF TRANSACTIONS
ACCOUNTS RELATING	BALANCES

Authorizing Act.	Balances on 31st March, 1930.	March, 1930.	Transactions, 1930-31.	1930–31.	Balances on 31st March, 1931	arch, 1931.
note director	Dr.	Cr.	Dr.	Cr.	Dr.	Cr.
Brought forward	£ s. d. 2,191,047 11 10	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 14,621,215 0 0	£ s. d. 14,860,752 11 10	£ s. d. 1,951,510 0 0	£ s. d.
DEPARTMENTAL DEBT ACCOUNT—continued.  DEBENTURES ACCOUNT—continued.  STATE COAL.MINES ACCOUNT INVESTMENT ACCOUNT.—  Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1905  Finance Act, 1919 (Section 5), (Public Works)  Finance Act, 1920 (Section 15), (Nauru and Ocean Islands)  Hauraki Plains Act, 1926  Mative Land Amendment Act, 1913	5,000 0 0 36,500 0 0 5,000 0 0	:::::	4,300 0 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5,000 0 0 4,300 0 0 300 0 0 5,000 0 0	0 0 000°68 0 0 000°68 	:::::
STATE COAL-MINES SINKING FUND ACCOUNT INVESTMENT ACCOUNT,— Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919 Lishing Industry Promotion Act, 1919 Land for Settlements Act, 1925 Mining Amendment Act, 1913, and Amendment Act, 1913	200 0 0 50 0 0 1,000 0 0 350 0 0 6,000 0 0	:::::	:::::	200 0 0 50 0 0 1,000 0 0 350 0 0 6,000 0 0	:::::	:::::
STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT INVESTMENT ACCOUNT.— Finance Act, 1918 (No. 2), (Section 29), (Public Works) Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910, and Finance Act, 1926 (Section 7)	: :	: :	200,000 0 0	230.000 0 0 9,985 0 0	: :	: :
UNEMPLOYMENT FUND INVESTMENT ACCOUNT,—  Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1903 Finance Act, 1918 (No. 2), (Section 29), (Public Works) Finance Act, 1919 (Section 5), (Public Works) Finance Act, 1920 (Section 15), (Public Works) Native Land Amendment Act, 1913 State Advances Act, 1913 (Advances to Workers Branch)	::::::	::::::	15,000 0 0 20,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 0 24,000 0 0 0 10,000 0 0 0 60,000 0 0 0	15,000 0 0 20,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 0 24,000 0 0 0 110,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	::::::	:::::
Westport Harbour Account Investment Account,— Kauri-gum Industry Amendment Act, 1914. and Appropriation Act, 1918 (Section 45) Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910, and Finance Act, 1922 (Section 16)	: :	: :	4,000 0 0	4,000 0 0	: :	: :
Totals	2,245,147 11 10	•	14,977,600 0 0	15,231,937 11 10	1,990,810 0 0	